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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6182 Ryan Lish                 FR Mountain View      18:09.7  5:51  
    2    2  6180 Brody Kocherhans          FR Mountain View      18:18.8  5:54  
    3    3  6185 Sterling Palmer           FR Mountain View      19:07.0  6:10  
    4    4  6238 Kody Orlando              FR Red Mountain       19:14.2  6:12  
    5    5  6246 Jack Stone                FR Red Mountain       19:34.5  6:19  
    6    6  6225 Jared Egosque             FR Red Mountain       19:46.5  6:22  
    7    7  6171 Cannon Ellingson          FR Mountain View      19:49.9  6:23  
    8    8  6248 Cooper Witting            FR Red Mountain       19:51.2  6:24  
    9    9  6187 Roberto Reyna-Sanchez     FR Mountain View      19:55.5  6:25  
   10   10  6221 Jeremy Anderson           FR Red Mountain       20:11.5  6:30  
   11   11  6237 Luke Nelson               FR Red Mountain       20:12.4  6:31  
   12   12  6165 Jonah Bradshaw            FR Mountain View      20:25.3  6:35  
   13       6265 Dylan Martin              FR Skyline            20:31.9  6:37  
   14   13  6222 Luke Atteberry            FR Red Mountain       20:57.6  6:45  
   15   14  6196 Gary Walker               FR Mountain View      21:39.5  6:59  
   16       6167 Ian Crandell              FR Mountain View      21:41.9  7:00  
   17       6227 Jarrett Garcia            FR Red Mountain       21:47.5  7:01  
   18       6245 Christopher Spencer       FR Red Mountain       21:48.6  7:02  
   19       6163 Samuel Bachrach           FR Mountain View      22:30.8  7:15  
   20       6161 Rab Anderson              FR Mountain View      23:06.1  7:27  
   21       6272 Constantine Quesada       FR Skyline            23:14.3  7:29  
   22       6276 Colin Yost                FR Skyline            23:21.5  7:32  
   23       6096 Thomas Canova             FR Dobson             23:30.0  7:34  
   24       6228 James Garner              FR Red Mountain       23:31.0  7:35  
   25       6179 Hadley King               FR Mountain View      24:44.9  7:58  
   26       6098 Navasta Dennis            FR Dobson             25:35.6  8:15  
   27       6194 Connor Van Oostendorp     FR Mountain View      25:46.4  8:18  
   28       6107 Vino Villalobos           FR Dobson             27:43.9  8:56  
   29       6287 Staten Blake              FR Westwood           27:55.9  9:00  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Mountain View               (  19:04.2  1:35:20.9   1:45.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6182 Ryan Lish              FR   18:09.7 
  2      2   6180 Brody Kocherhans       FR   18:18.8 
  3      3   6185 Sterling Palmer        FR   19:07.0 
  4      7   6171 Cannon Ellingson       FR   19:49.9 
  5      9   6187 Roberto Reyna-Sanchez  FR   19:55.5 
  6   ( 12)  6165 Jonah Bradshaw         FR   20:25.3 
  7   ( 14)  6196 Gary Walker            FR   21:39.5 
 
  2.    33  Red Mountain                (  19:43.6  1:38:37.9   0:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6238 Kody Orlando           FR   19:14.2 
  2      5   6246 Jack Stone             FR   19:34.5 
  3      6   6225 Jared Egosque          FR   19:46.5 
  4      8   6248 Cooper Witting         FR   19:51.2 
  5     10   6221 Jeremy Anderson        FR   20:11.5 
  6   ( 11)  6237 Luke Nelson            FR   20:12.4 
  7   ( 13)  6222 Luke Atteberry         FR   20:57.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Skyline                     
          6265 Dylan Martin FR,  6272 Constantine Quesada FR,  6276 Colin Yost FR 
 
Dobson                      
          6096 Thomas Canova FR,  6098 Navasta Dennis FR,  6107 Vino Villalobos FR 
 
Westwood                    
          6287 Staten Blake FR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6191 Ayden Stock               JR Mountain View      17:57.7  5:47  
    2    2  6199 Peter Winward             SR Mountain View      17:58.1  5:47  
    3    3  6160 Jack Anderson             JR Mountain View      18:10.2  5:51  
    4       6261 Diego Brown               SR Skyline            18:24.6  5:56  
    5    4  6174 Noah Gardiner             JR Mountain View      18:47.9  6:04  
    6    5  6181 Ryder Kocherhans          JR Mountain View      18:48.4  6:04  
    7    6  6192 Tanner Swenson            JR Mountain View      19:02.2  6:08  
    8    7  6178 Cash Kempton              SO Mountain View      19:10.7  6:11  
    9       6170 Tyler Davis               SO Mountain View      19:29.9  6:17  
   10    8  6224 Brayden Dale              JR Red Mountain       19:34.8  6:19  
   11       6188 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez       SO Mountain View      19:39.8  6:20  
   12    9  6230 Matthew Gibson            SR Red Mountain       19:55.8  6:25  
   13       6173 Joshua Fillmore           SO Mountain View      20:16.2  6:32  
   14       6186 Jorge Pimienta            SO Mountain View      20:17.0  6:32  
   15   10  6234 Christian Martin          SR Red Mountain       20:22.0  6:34  
   16   11  6242 Hunter Richardson         SO Red Mountain       20:22.9  6:34  
   17       6198 Colton Willyered          JR Mountain View      20:31.4  6:37  
   18       6172 Landen Erickson           JR Mountain View      20:50.3  6:43  
   19       6197 Cameron Welch             SO Mountain View      20:59.2  6:46  
   20       6175 Joey Glenn                SO Mountain View      21:11.8  6:50  
   21   12  6247 Steven Strauss            SO Red Mountain       21:27.2  6:55  
   22       6193 Spencer Thomas            JR Mountain View      21:32.2  6:56  
   23       6176 Jensen Haws               SO Mountain View      21:46.4  7:01  
   24       6159 Tyler Adams               SR Mountain View      21:55.5  7:04  
   25       6195 Trey Van Oostendorp       JR Mountain View      21:56.2  7:04  
   26       6097 Cohner Clayton            SO Dobson             22:07.8  7:08  
   27   13  6231 Taisei Guthrie            JR Red Mountain       22:14.4  7:10  
   28       6274 Margarito Roman           SO Skyline            22:33.8  7:16  
   29       6269 Jonathan Petty            SO Skyline            23:31.8  7:35  
   30       6168 Elijah Crockett           JR Mountain View      24:02.4  7:45  
   31       6296 Landyn Tsosie             JR Westwood           24:20.4  7:51  
   32       6190 Haydn Snow                JR Mountain View      24:32.8  7:55  
   33       6275 Nathan Shepherd           SO Skyline            24:58.5  8:03  
   34       6289 Jaden Hutcherson          SO Westwood           25:38.6  8:16  
   35       6106 Patrick Stratton          SO Dobson             26:11.1  8:26  
   36   14  6249 Tate Woods                JR Red Mountain       26:36.7  8:34  
   37       6105 Slade Simmons             SO Dobson             27:44.6  8:56  
   38       6294 Ty Scabby                 SR Westwood           29:51.7  9:37  
   39       6229 Channing Gennicks         JR Red Mountain       34:50.7 11:13  



Page 4 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Mountain View               (  18:20.5  1:31:42.3   0:50.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6191 Ayden Stock            JR   17:57.7 
  2      2   6199 Peter Winward          SR   17:58.1 
  3      3   6160 Jack Anderson          JR   18:10.2 
  4      4   6174 Noah Gardiner          JR   18:47.9 
  5      5   6181 Ryder Kocherhans       JR   18:48.4 
  6   (  6)  6192 Tanner Swenson         JR   19:02.2 
  7   (  7)  6178 Cash Kempton           SO   19:10.7 
 
  2.    50  Red Mountain                (  20:20.6  1:41:42.7   1:52.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6224 Brayden Dale           JR   19:34.8 
  2      9   6230 Matthew Gibson         SR   19:55.8 
  3     10   6234 Christian Martin       SR   20:22.0 
  4     11   6242 Hunter Richardson      SO   20:22.9 
  5     12   6247 Steven Strauss         SO   21:27.2 
  6   ( 13)  6231 Taisei Guthrie         JR   22:14.4 
  7   ( 14)  6249 Tate Woods             JR   26:36.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Skyline                     
          6261 Diego Brown SR,  6274 Margarito Roman SO,  6269 Jonathan Petty SO,  6275 
Nathan Shepherd SO 
 
Dobson                      
          6097 Cohner Clayton SO,  6106 Patrick Stratton SO,  6105 Slade Simmons SO 
 
Westwood                    
          6296 Landyn Tsosie JR,  6289 Jaden Hutcherson SO,  6294 Ty Scabby SR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       6219 Camri Smithson            FR Red Mountain       23:00.8  7:25  
    2    1  6084 Taylor Buckner            FR Dobson             23:30.4  7:34  
    3    2  6092 Brooke Rasmussen          FR Dobson             25:17.8  8:09  
    4    3  6158 Ellen Wyatt               FR Mountain View      25:30.0  8:13  
    5    4  6134 Maylee Jones              FR Mountain View      25:57.0  8:22  
    6    5  6154 Lily Swenson              FR Mountain View      26:03.2  8:24  
    7    6  6086 Jamie Golubchik           FR Dobson             26:23.7  8:30  
    8       6259 Emily Pew                 FR Skyline            26:51.0  8:39  
    9    7  6145 Macey Prince              FR Mountain View      27:23.3  8:49  
   10    8  6141 Abigail Pearson           FR Mountain View      28:24.7  9:09  
   11    9  6093 Olivia Ruiz               FR Dobson             30:03.1  9:41  
   12   10  6135 Kylie Judkins             FR Mountain View      32:57.7 10:37  
   13   11  6085 Isabelle Eckerson         FR Dobson             33:51.9 10:54  



Page 6 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Mountain View               (  26:39.7  2:13:18.2   2:54.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6158 Ellen Wyatt            FR   25:30.0 
  2      4   6134 Maylee Jones           FR   25:57.0 
  3      5   6154 Lily Swenson           FR   26:03.2 
  4      7   6145 Macey Prince           FR   27:23.3 
  5      8   6141 Abigail Pearson        FR   28:24.7 
  6   ( 10)  6135 Kylie Judkins          FR   32:57.7 
 
  2.    29  Dobson                      (  27:49.4  2:19:06.9  10:21.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6084 Taylor Buckner         FR   23:30.4 
  2      2   6092 Brooke Rasmussen       FR   25:17.8 
  3      6   6086 Jamie Golubchik        FR   26:23.7 
  4      9   6093 Olivia Ruiz            FR   30:03.1 
  5     11   6085 Isabelle Eckerson      FR   33:51.9 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Red Mountain                
          6219 Camri Smithson FR 
 
Skyline                     
          6259 Emily Pew FR 



Page 7 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6206 Lily Finkbeiner           JR Red Mountain       21:57.6  7:05  
    2    2  6211 Mackenzie Luna            SR Red Mountain       22:16.6  7:11  
    3    3  6205 Maya Cunningham           JR Red Mountain       22:48.4  7:21  
    4    4  6210 Emma Jones                SR Red Mountain       23:36.8  7:36  
    5    5  6220 Victoria White            JR Red Mountain       23:52.6  7:42  
    6    6  6203 Madison Burkholder        SR Red Mountain       23:57.3  7:43  
    7    7  6217 Jessi Smith               SR Red Mountain       23:57.8  7:43  
    8    8  6142 Rachel Pearson            JR Mountain View      23:59.3  7:44  
    9       6213 Hannah McHenry            JR Red Mountain       24:22.2  7:51  
   10    9  6133 Carolyn Johnson           JR Mountain View      24:32.6  7:54  
   11       6218 Kinsey Smithson           JR Red Mountain       24:42.1  7:58  
   12   10  6156 Aubrey Whiting            SO Mountain View      24:46.8  7:59  
   13   11  6127 Brooklin Brown            SO Mountain View      25:08.9  8:06  
   14   12  6140 Lucy Melzer               JR Mountain View      25:15.7  8:08  
   15       6201 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz        SO Red Mountain       25:22.6  8:11  
   16       6254 Vanessa Garcia            SO Skyline            26:02.6  8:23  
   17       6279 Melanie Carrel            SR Westwood           26:18.9  8:29  
   18       6215 Valentina Saavedra Alan   SO Red Mountain       26:31.3  8:33  
   19       6208 Finn Hunt                 SO Red Mountain       26:45.1  8:37  
   20   13  6149 Tana Shamo                SR Mountain View      26:54.0  8:40  
   21   14  6128 Brynn Chipman             SR Mountain View      26:58.0  8:41  
   22       6252 Ella Cannon               SO Skyline            28:24.8  9:09  
   23       6143 Clara Penrod              SO Mountain View      28:54.5  9:19  
   24       6126 Sydney Andersson          SR Mountain View      28:55.8  9:19  
   25       6150 Kaylin Sherwood           SO Mountain View      30:50.2  9:56  
   26       6151 Madison Skinner           SO Mountain View      30:56.4  9:58  
   27       6139 Adelyn Meeks              SO Mountain View      30:59.2  9:59  
   28       6281 Itzel Gonzalez Torres     JR Westwood           31:19.6 10:05  
   29       6129 Krystal Degroff           JR Mountain View      31:20.6 10:06  
   30       6253 Graciela Fidler           SO Skyline            31:41.1 10:12  
   31       6152 Paulina Smith             SO Mountain View      31:50.3 10:15  
   32       6147 Gionni Ray                JR Mountain View      33:03.7 10:39  
   33       6125 Karalee Allred            JR Mountain View      33:23.4 10:45  
   34       6132 Eliza Hernandez           JR Mountain View      36:20.7 11:42  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Red Mountain                (  22:54.4  1:54:32.0   1:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6206 Lily Finkbeiner        JR   21:57.6 
  2      2   6211 Mackenzie Luna         SR   22:16.6 
  3      3   6205 Maya Cunningham        JR   22:48.4 
  4      4   6210 Emma Jones             SR   23:36.8 
  5      5   6220 Victoria White         JR   23:52.6 
  6   (  6)  6203 Madison Burkholder     SR   23:57.3 
  7   (  7)  6217 Jessi Smith            SR   23:57.8 
 
  2.    50  Mountain View               (  24:44.7  2:03:43.3   1:16.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   6142 Rachel Pearson         JR   23:59.3 
  2      9   6133 Carolyn Johnson        JR   24:32.6 
  3     10   6156 Aubrey Whiting         SO   24:46.8 
  4     11   6127 Brooklin Brown         SO   25:08.9 
  5     12   6140 Lucy Melzer            JR   25:15.7 
  6   ( 13)  6149 Tana Shamo             SR   26:54.0 
  7   ( 14)  6128 Brynn Chipman          SR   26:58.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Skyline                     
          6254 Vanessa Garcia SO,  6252 Ella Cannon SO,  6253 Graciela Fidler SO 
 
Westwood                    
          6279 Melanie Carrel SR,  6281 Itzel Gonzalez Torres JR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6153 Lily Smithson             JR Mountain View      20:54.6  6:44  
    2    2  6200 Selah Akers               JR Red Mountain       21:24.6  6:54  
    3    3  6137 Emily Lish                SR Mountain View      21:34.8  6:57  
    4    4  6148 Natalie Roberts           SO Mountain View      21:35.1  6:57  
    5    5  6207 Sofia Genova              SO Red Mountain       21:37.6  6:58  
    6    6  6131 Sydney Glenn              FR Mountain View      21:45.2  7:01  
    7    7  6257 Mayte Manuel              JR Skyline            21:46.6  7:01  
    8    8  6130 Anna Elcock               SR Mountain View      21:48.7  7:02  
    9    9  6216 Silvie Schmelter          SO Red Mountain       21:53.0  7:03  
   10   10  6146 Regina Raimo              SR Mountain View      21:55.9  7:04  
   11   11  6155 Lindsay Welch             SR Mountain View      21:56.9  7:04  
   12   12  6260 Esmeralda Ramirez         SO Skyline            22:13.2  7:10  
   13   13  6284 Sienna Riggs              SO Westwood           22:21.9  7:12  
   14   14  6212 Danna Martinez Porras     SR Red Mountain       23:32.9  7:35  
   15   15  6090 Mabel Ostler              SO Dobson             23:51.8  7:41  
   16   16  6250 Serina Barrera            SR Skyline            24:02.7  7:45  
   17   17  6282 Ruby Jones                SR Westwood           24:08.4  7:47  
   18   18  6214 Alyssa Pooley             SR Red Mountain       24:35.3  7:55  
   19   19  6256 Itza Gonzalez             SO Skyline            24:45.1  7:58  
   20   20  6283 Emma Layton               JR Westwood           24:59.8  8:03  
   21   21  6111 Brooke Gardner            SR Mesa               25:13.8  8:08  
   22   22  6258 Sophia Markey             SO Skyline            25:40.3  8:16  
   23   23  6094 Sierra Schafer            SR Dobson             25:51.7  8:20  
   24   24  6202 Blythe Brown              JR Red Mountain       26:19.4  8:29  
   25   25  6280 Sarai Chavez              FR Westwood           27:00.8  8:42  
   26   26  6285 Jazmine Yazzie            FR Westwood           28:03.3  9:02  
   27   27  6114 Emma Ostler               SO Mesa               28:15.7  9:06  
   28   28  6113 Cynthia Guadarrama        FR Mesa               28:15.8  9:06  
   29   29  6091 Shaylee Peshlakai         SO Dobson             28:21.3  9:08  
   30   30  6255 Kaylee Garlick            SO Skyline            28:21.8  9:08  
   31   31  6115 Rylee Tretta              FR Mesa               28:35.3  9:13  
   32   32  6088 Kaja Loevdal-Saelio       SR Dobson             29:24.4  9:28  
   33   33  6087 Berenice Jimenez          SR Dobson             29:33.3  9:31  
   34   34  6112 Lindsay Gardner           SO Mesa               30:39.8  9:53  
   35   35  6251 Lacie Bolin               SO Skyline            30:42.1  9:53  
   36   36  6278 Kyndra Blumer             SO Westwood           34:18.6 11:03  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Mountain View               (  21:31.7  1:47:38.4   0:54.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6153 Lily Smithson          JR   20:54.6 
  2      3   6137 Emily Lish             SR   21:34.8 
  3      4   6148 Natalie Roberts        SO   21:35.1 
  4      6   6131 Sydney Glenn           FR   21:45.2 
  5      8   6130 Anna Elcock            SR   21:48.7 
  6   ( 10)  6146 Regina Raimo           SR   21:55.9 
  7   ( 11)  6155 Lindsay Welch          SR   21:56.9 
 
  2.    48  Red Mountain                (  22:36.7  1:53:03.4   3:10.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6200 Selah Akers            JR   21:24.6 
  2      5   6207 Sofia Genova           SO   21:37.6 
  3      9   6216 Silvie Schmelter       SO   21:53.0 
  4     14   6212 Danna Martinez Porras  SR   23:32.9 
  5     18   6214 Alyssa Pooley          SR   24:35.3 
  6   ( 24)  6202 Blythe Brown           JR   26:19.4 
 
  3.    76  Skyline                     (  23:41.6  1:58:27.9   3:53.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6257 Mayte Manuel           JR   21:46.6 
  2     12   6260 Esmeralda Ramirez      SO   22:13.2 
  3     16   6250 Serina Barrera         SR   24:02.7 
  4     19   6256 Itza Gonzalez          SO   24:45.1 
  5     22   6258 Sophia Markey          SO   25:40.3 
  6   ( 30)  6255 Kaylee Garlick         SO   28:21.8 
  7   ( 35)  6251 Lacie Bolin            SO   30:42.1 
 
  4.   101  Westwood                    (  25:18.9  2:06:34.2   5:41.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   6284 Sienna Riggs           SO   22:21.9 
  2     17   6282 Ruby Jones             SR   24:08.4 
  3     20   6283 Emma Layton            JR   24:59.8 
  4     25   6280 Sarai Chavez           FR   27:00.8 
  5     26   6285 Jazmine Yazzie         FR   28:03.3 
  6   ( 36)  6278 Kyndra Blumer          SO   34:18.6 
 
  5.   132  Dobson                      (  27:24.5  2:17:02.5   5:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   6090 Mabel Ostler           SO   23:51.8 
  2     23   6094 Sierra Schafer         SR   25:51.7 
  3     29   6091 Shaylee Peshlakai      SO   28:21.3 
  4     32   6088 Kaja Loevdal-Saelio    SR   29:24.4 
  5     33   6087 Berenice Jimenez       SR   29:33.3 
 
 



Page 11 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Mesa                        (  28:12.1  2:21:00.4   5:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   6111 Brooke Gardner         SR   25:13.8 
  2     27   6114 Emma Ostler            SO   28:15.7 
  3     28   6113 Cynthia Guadarrama     FR   28:15.8 
  4     31   6115 Rylee Tretta           FR   28:35.3 
  5     34   6112 Lindsay Gardner        SO   30:39.8 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6232 Matthew Hamilton          JR Red Mountain       16:49.9  5:26  
    2    2  6177 Tyler Judd                SR Mountain View      16:53.7  5:27  
    3    3  6239 Garrett Palmer            SR Red Mountain       17:00.8  5:29  
    4    4  6288 Kai Espinosa-Golinski     SO Westwood           17:05.7  5:31  
    5    5  6236 Tyler Mathews             JR Red Mountain       17:18.4  5:35  
    6    6  6169 Judd Daniel               SO Mountain View      17:25.3  5:37  
    7    7  6166 Connor Chaffee            SR Mountain View      17:28.7  5:38  
    8    8  6164 Calvin Beynon             JR Mountain View      17:29.3  5:38  
    9    9  6243 Roman Smith               JR Red Mountain       17:32.8  5:39  
   10   10  6297 Angel Vargas              JR Westwood           17:33.5  5:40  
   11   11  6184 Rustin Palmer             SO Mountain View      17:54.7  5:46  
   12   12  6108 Ben Wallace               JR Dobson             17:59.4  5:48  
   13   13  6189 Aaron Sanchez             JR Mountain View      18:07.2  5:50  
   14   14  6109 Zachary Zima              SO Dobson             18:45.8  6:03  
   15   15  6103 Jan Ponsa                 SO Dobson             18:49.5  6:04  
   16   16  6244 Charles Spencer           SR Red Mountain       18:52.2  6:05  
   17   17  6240 Alec Peng                 SR Red Mountain       19:05.7  6:09  
   18   18  6100 Jakob Dueck               SR Dobson             19:11.0  6:11  
   19   19  6095 Brandon Bednar            JR Dobson             19:14.0  6:12  
   20   20  6264 Joey Lovato               JR Skyline            19:14.5  6:12  
   21   21  6162 Griffin Arnett            SR Mountain View      19:16.3  6:13  
   22   22  6273 Austin Richey             JR Skyline            19:26.7  6:16  
   23   23  6235 Ryan Martin               JR Red Mountain       19:36.2  6:19  
   24   24  6263 Wyatt Grant               SO Skyline            19:48.5  6:23  
   25   25  6266 Kevin Mujica Gutierrez    SR Skyline            19:54.6  6:25  
   26   26  6271 Ty Powell                 SR Skyline            20:00.9  6:27  
   27   27  6268 Jacob Pena                SO Skyline            21:15.0  6:51  
   28   28  6291 Brighton Mariner          SO Westwood           21:16.1  6:51  
   29   29  6293 Daniel Reese              FR Westwood           21:16.8  6:51  
   30   30  6286 Calvin Barnes             SO Westwood           21:25.0  6:54  
   31   31  6119 Daniel Decamps            FR Mesa               21:46.1  7:01  
   32   32  6295 Xavior Smith              FR Westwood           22:06.3  7:07  
   33   33  6099 Joseph Desjardins         SR Dobson             22:19.2  7:12  
   34   34  6270 David Ponce               SO Skyline            22:29.9  7:15  
   35   35  6123 Spencer Young             SR Mesa               23:36.6  7:36  
   36   36  6121 Gregory Mitchem           JR Mesa               24:53.3  8:01  
   37   37  6292 Eli Owens                 JR Westwood           26:13.6  8:27  
   38   38  6118 Sawyer Cosseboom          FR Mesa               26:55.5  8:40  
   39   39  6117 Adan Cardoza              FR Mesa               30:18.3  9:46  
   40   40  6122 William Rogers            FR Mesa               31:53.5 10:16  
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                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    34  Mountain View               (  17:26.4  1:27:11.7   1:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6177 Tyler Judd             SR   16:53.7 
  2      6   6169 Judd Daniel            SO   17:25.3 
  3      7   6166 Connor Chaffee         SR   17:28.7 
  4      8   6164 Calvin Beynon          JR   17:29.3 
  5     11   6184 Rustin Palmer          SO   17:54.7 
  6   ( 13)  6189 Aaron Sanchez          JR   18:07.2 
  7   ( 21)  6162 Griffin Arnett         SR   19:16.3 
 
  2.    34  Red Mountain                (  17:30.9  1:27:34.1   2:02.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6232 Matthew Hamilton       JR   16:49.9 
  2      3   6239 Garrett Palmer         SR   17:00.8 
  3      5   6236 Tyler Mathews          JR   17:18.4 
  4      9   6243 Roman Smith            JR   17:32.8 
  5     16   6244 Charles Spencer        SR   18:52.2 
  6   ( 17)  6240 Alec Peng              SR   19:05.7 
  7   ( 23)  6235 Ryan Martin            JR   19:36.2 
 
  3.    78  Dobson                      (  18:48.0  1:33:59.7   1:14.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   6108 Ben Wallace            JR   17:59.4 
  2     14   6109 Zachary Zima           SO   18:45.8 
  3     15   6103 Jan Ponsa              SO   18:49.5 
  4     18   6100 Jakob Dueck            SR   19:11.0 
  5     19   6095 Brandon Bednar         JR   19:14.0 
  6   ( 33)  6099 Joseph Desjardins      SR   22:19.2 
 
  4.   101  Westwood                    (  19:43.5  1:38:37.1   4:19.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6288 Kai Espinosa-Golinski  SO   17:05.7 
  2     10   6297 Angel Vargas           JR   17:33.5 
  3     28   6291 Brighton Mariner       SO   21:16.1 
  4     29   6293 Daniel Reese           FR   21:16.8 
  5     30   6286 Calvin Barnes          SO   21:25.0 
  6   ( 32)  6295 Xavior Smith           FR   22:06.3 
  7   ( 37)  6292 Eli Owens              JR   26:13.6 
 
  5.   117  Skyline                     (  19:41.1  1:38:25.2   0:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1     20   6264 Joey Lovato            JR   19:14.5 
  2     22   6273 Austin Richey          JR   19:26.7 
  3     24   6263 Wyatt Grant            SO   19:48.5 
  4     25   6266 Kevin Mujica Gutierrez SR   19:54.6 
  5     26   6271 Ty Powell              SR   20:00.9 
  6   ( 27)  6268 Jacob Pena             SO   21:15.0 
  7   ( 34)  6270 David Ponce            SO   22:29.9 
 
 



Page 14 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/20/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   179  Mesa                        (  25:30.0  2:07:29.8   8:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1     31   6119 Daniel Decamps         FR   21:46.1 
  2     35   6123 Spencer Young          SR   23:36.6 
  3     36   6121 Gregory Mitchem        JR   24:53.3 
  4     38   6118 Sawyer Cosseboom       FR   26:55.5 
  5     39   6117 Adan Cardoza           FR   30:18.3 
  6   ( 40)  6122 William Rogers         FR   31:53.5 
 
 


